ON-LINE

ON THE OCCASSION OF 66th TAEKWONDO BIRTHDAY



WITH GRAND MASTER HWANG HO YONG 9th DEGREE



April 10 - 11, 2021



Zoom

The seminar will be conducted by the ITF Senior Vice President, Chairman of the ITF Technical and Education Committee, and Father of Czech Taekwon-Do, **Grand Master**

Hwang Ho Yong.





ORGANIZED BY

PHOTO E ONDRE I VEARE



Czech Taekwon-Do Federation ITF www.taekwondo.cz



Zátopkova 100/2, P. S. 40 169 00 Praha 6

+420 604 258 109

sekretariat@taekwondo.cz



ITF International Technical Seminar

On the occasion of the 66th birthday of Taekwon-Do, the Czech Taekwon-Do Federation cordially invites you to attend the second online International Technical Seminar (ITS), to be conducted by the ITF Senior Vice President, ITF Technical & Education Committee Chairman, and the Father of Czech Taekwon-Do, Grand Master Prof. Hwang Ho Yong 9th Dan.

Grand Master Hwang Ho Yong personally invites all ITF Grand Masters and ITF Conductors to attend this seminar free of charge.

I. Date

10th - 11th April 2021

II. Venue

Online, Zoom

Note: Participants are expected to know how to use Zoom and to have a suitable Internet connection.

III. Price

- 1st Gup and below: €60
- 1st to 2nd Dan: €110 (reduced price for ITF Booklet holders: €80)
- 3rd to 6th Dan: €195 (reduced price for ITF Booklet holders: €130)
- 7th Dan and above: €30 (ITF Grand Masters and ITF Conductors: free)

Note: To be eligible for the reduced price, the participant must provide his/her ITF Booklet number in the registration form.

IV. Certification

This International Technical Seminar is officially endorsed by the ITF HQ.

Black belt holders will receive a personal serial number (HHY-ITS-xx-yy, registered by the ITF HQ) that can be used to reduce their minimum training time until their next Test (as per the ITF regulations).

Optionally, black belt holders can request a printed ITF training certificate, issued by the ITF HQ, for extra €30 added to the seminar price.

All participants will obtain a free certificate of participation issued by the Czech Taekwon-Do Federation.

V. Examination

There will be no Degree (Dan) Test on this particular seminar.



Zátopkova 100/2, P. S. 40 169 00 Praha 6

+420 604 258 109

sekretariat@taekwondo.cz

www.taekwondo.cz

VI. Schedule

Saturday, 10th April 2021

09:00 - 12:00 CEST Session I 14:00 - 17:00 CEST Session II

Sunday, 11th April 2021

09:00 - 12:00 CEST Session III

VII. Registration

All participants must register via the online form.

The participants are encouraged to check the <u>list of participants</u> regularly for status updates.

The deadline for receiving the payment by the organizer is Friday, 9th April 2021 12:00 CEST. We do not guarantee admission to participants whose payment is not received until then.

VIII. Payment details

Payment options:

■ Wire transfer in euros (EUR) only.

Bank charges:

- If the payment is not received in full due to bank charges, we will request an additional payment.
- Use fee code "OUR" if available, otherwise add a sufficient amount to the payment to cover the transfer fees (ask your bank for details when in doubt).
- We recommend sending one collective payment per group of participants to save on bank charges. Please notify us about the collective payment by email.

Payment identification:

Include your Dan certificate number OR first & last name in the message (note) to the beneficiary, so we are able to quickly identify your payment.

Wire transfer information:

- SWIFT/BIC code: CEKOCZPP
- Beneficiary bank name: CESKOSLOVENSKA OBCHODNI BANKA, A.S.
- Beneficiary bank address: Radlicka 333/15, Prague, 150 57, Czechia
- Beneficiary account number (IBAN): CZ87 0300 0000 0002 9022 6402
- Beneficiary account name: CESKY SVAZ TAEKWON-D
- Beneficiary: Cesky svaz Taekwon-Do ITF, z.s.
- Beneficiary address: Zatopkova 100/2, Prague, 169 00, Czechia



Zátopkova 100/2, P. S. 40 169 00 Praha 6

+420 604 258 109

sekretariat@taekwondo.cz

www.taekwondo.cz

IX. Organizer

Czech Taekwon-Do Federation

Web: www.taekwondo.cz

X. Contact

Dr. Petr Parik, Vice President, Czech Taekwon-Do Federation

Email: petr.parik@taekwondo.cz

Note: Please make sure emails from the above address are NOT thrown into your spam folder.